front cross member)—NO 

TOLERANCE.  

3.6 Rear of frame may be altered to accept leaf or coil springs.  

3.7 Hydraulic, ratchet or electric weight jacks are not allowed anywhere on the racecar. 

Aluminum jack bolts are not allowed.  

3.8 Wheelbase must be a minimum of one-hundred eight (108) inches on both sides (no 

tolerance).  

3.9 Tubular front clips are not allowed.  

3.10 Maximum overall width of car (at front or rear) shall not exceed eighty (80) inches—NO 

TOLERANCE (Exception: door in front of left rear tire for tire clearance).